Visayas State University
Visca, Baybay, Leyte
6521-A Philippines

Oftice of the Secretary of the University
And of the Board of Regents

Republic of the Philippines

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY
Visca, Baybay, Leyte

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 14, 5. 2014

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE RENEWAL OF APPOINTMENTS OF 45
ACADEMIC STAFF WITH TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS WITHIN THE VSU
SYSTEM EFFECTIVE ON THE DATES INDICATED SUBJECT TO EXISTING
POLICIES, RULES AND GUIDELINES ON SUCH APPOINTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which
converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last 11
August 2001 and was later renamed Visayas State University (VSU) by virtue of R.A. 9437,

WHEREAS, Section 4 of R.A. 9158 specifically provides that the University “shall have
the general powers of a corporation as set forth in the Corporation Law. The Administration of
the University and the exercise of its powers shall be vested exclusively in the Board of Regents™,

WHEREAS, the Visayas State University needs to renew the contracts of qualified
academic faculty to teach the different courses in the University:

WHEREAS, the College Deans through the Vice President for Academic Affairs have
recommended the renewal of the selected temporary academic faculty:

WHEREAS, University Academic Personnel Board (APB) has gone over the
qualifications of the appointees and the Human Resource Management Office (HRMO) has
recommended to the University President the renewal of following academic faculty with
Temporary appointments:

Name Position APB Mtg. Item No. Effectivity
1. ABARQUEZ, Lomel Q. Instructor I 10/31/13  INSTI-46-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
2. ALBISO, Shandy Marie B. Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI-38-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
3. ALVAREZ, Corazon L/ Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI-8-2011 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
4. ARRADAZA, Catherine Instructor [ 10/14/13 INSTI- 29-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
5. ATOLE, Angelo Francis F. Instructor | 10/31/13  INSTI-6-2005 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
6. AVILA, Doryn Jan L. Instructor [ 08/02/13 INSTI-47-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
7. BANDE, Rhodora A. Instructor I 09/19/13 INST1-41-2005 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
8. BARREDO, Bayron S. Instructor [ 10/14/13 INST1-5-2011 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
9. BELLEN, Jackson A. Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI-57-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
10. BITACURA, Jayzon G. Instructor [ 10/14/13 INST1-44-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14

11. CAGANDE, Jefferey Lloyd L. Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI-48-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
12. CALUNGSOD, Phoebe Lynn B. Instructor I 10/14/13 INSTI-12-2009 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
13. CAPULLA, Rose P. Instructor 11T 09/19/13  INST3-21-2011 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
14. CERNA, Julious B. Instructor I 10/14/13 INSTI1-49-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14

BOR Resolution No. 14, s. 2014 - A Resolution Confirming the Renewal of Appointments of 45 Academic Staff with Temporary
Appointments within the VSU System Effective of the Dates Indicated subject to existing Policies, rules and guidelines on such
appointments.



Page 2 of 4

Name Position APB Mtg. Item No. Effectivity
15. COCO, Irish S. Instructor | 09/19/13 INSTI-10-2011 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
16. CORRALES, Olga Go-Soco Instructor I 10/14/13 INST1-23-2005 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
17. CORDOVA, Julie Ann S.  Instructor | 09/19/13 INSTI-9-2011 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
18. CORTES, Jed Asaph D. Instructor I 10/14/13  INSTI-48-2002 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
19. DE LA PENA, Cris Edren L. Instructor I 10/14/13 INST1-6-2011 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
20. DE LOS SANTOS, Janet Alexis A Instructor I 10/14/13 INST1-10-2005 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
21. DONAYRE, Nancy C. Instructor I 10/14/13 INSTI-22-1998 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
22. ESTILLORE, Maria Vanessa E. Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI1-50-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
23. ESTOY, May Ann S. Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI-51-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
24. GONZAGA, Edilberto Jr. L. Instructor | 10/14/13 INSTI-52-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
25. IBANEZ, Venice B. Instructor I 10/14/13 INST1-28-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
26. LAMBERT, Allen Glennie P. Instructor I 10/14/13 INST1-39-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
27. LAO, Magnolia C. Instructor [ 10/14/13 INSTI-8-2009 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
28. LIMBO, Charis B. Instructor I 10/14/13 INSTI-53-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
29. LINA, Eusebio Jr. R. Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI-3-2010 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
30. MALINAO, Jocelyn B. Instructor I 10/14/13 INST1-54-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
31. MENESES, Raza Crecia L. Instructor I 10/14/13 INSTI1-43-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
32. MORALES, Paula Nadrea F. Instructor [ 09/19/13 INST1-31-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
33. ORANO, Jonah Flor V. Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI-41-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
34. PARADERO, Angelita L.  Instructor I 08/02/13 INSTI1-34-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
35. PASANA, Sheena Mae C.  Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI1-42-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
35. PEQUE, Dennis P. Asst. Prof. II  10/31/13  AP2-1-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
37. PORTUGALIZA, Harvie P. Instructor I 10/14/13 INSTI-17-1998 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
38. ROLA, Cherry N. Instructor [ 09/19/13 INST1-35-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
39. SERINO, Moises Neil V. Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI1-7-2010 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
40. SIAREZ, Mildred M. Instructor I 10/14/13 INSTI-33-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
41. TABUDLONG, Sheena Eunice B. Instructor I 10/31/13 INSTI-55-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
42. TOLIBAS, Michelle C. Instructor 1 10/14/13 INST1-45-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
43. VALENZONA, Divina L.  Instructor | 09/19/13 INST1-31-2005 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
44. VALENZONA, Jorge S. Instructor | 09/19/13 INSTI-11-2009 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
45. VILLAROYA, Al Franjon M. Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI-36-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14

WHEREAS, the APB and the HRMO strongly recommend the renewal of the
appointments of these academic faculty with temporary appointments; and

WHEREAS, University President has reviewed the list forwarded by the HRMO and is
favorably recommending to the Board of Regents the Confirmation of the renewal of appointments
of these appointees subject to existing rules, regulations and guidelines governing such
appointments.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED to confirm the
renewal of appointments of the following academic faculty with temporary appointments effective
on the dates indicated:

Name

Position

APB Mtg.

Item No.

Effectivity

1. ABARQUEZ, Lomel Q. Instructor [ 10/31/13  INSTI-46-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14

2. ALBISO, Shandy Marie B. Instructor I 09/19/13 INST1-38-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
3. ALVAREZ, Corazon L/ Instructor I 09/19/13 INSTI-8-2011 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
4. ARRADAZA, Catherine Instructor | 10/14/13 INSTI-29-2012 11/01/13 to 10/31/14
5. ATOLE, Angelo Francis F. Instructor | 10/31/13 INSTI-6-2005 11/01/13 to 10/31/14

BOR Resolution No. 14, s. 2014 - A Resolution Confirming the Renewal of Appointments of 45 Academic Staff with Temporary
Appointments within the VSU System Effective of the Dates Indicated subject to existing Policies, rules and guidelines on such
appointments.



[c BN Be )

10.
11.
12.
15
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
. DONAYRE, Nancy C.

ESTILLORE, Maria Vanessa E.

21

242,
23,
24.
25,
26.
27,
28.
29,
30.
ol
32
33
34.
35.
a3
31
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

Name

. AVILA, Doryn Jan L.
. BANDE, Rhodora A.
. BARREDO, Bayron S.
. BELLEN, Jackson A.
BITACURA, Jayzon G.

CAGANDE, Jefferey Lloyd L.
CALUNGSOD, Phoebe Lynn B.

CAPULLA, Rose P.
CERNA, Julious B.
COCO, Irish S.

CORRALES, Olga Go-Soco
CORDOVA, Julie Ann S.
CORTES, Jed Asaph D.

Position

Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor III
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I

DE LA PENA, Cris Edren L. Instructor I
DE LOS SANTOS, Janet Alexis A Instructor [

ESTOY, May Ann S.

GONZAGA, Edilberto Jr. L.

IBANEZ, Venice B.

LAMBERT, Allen Glennie P.

LAO, Magnolia C.
LIMBO, Charis B.
LINA, Eusebio Jr. R.

MALINAO, Jocelyn B.
MENESES, Raza Crecia L.
MORALES, Paula Nadrea F.
ORANO, Jonah Flor V.
PARADERO, Angelita L.
PASANA, Sheena Mae C.

PEQUE, Dennis P.

PORTUGALIZA, Harvie P.

ROLA, Cherry N.

SERINO, Moises Neil V.

SIAREZ, Mildred M.

TABUDLONG, Sheena Eunice B.
TOLIBAS, Michelle C.
VALENZONA, Divina L.
VALENZONA, Jorge S.
VILLAROYA, Al Franjon M.

Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor |
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Asst. Prof. II
Instructor I
Instructor |
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I
Instructor I

APB Mtg.

08/02/13
09/19/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
09/19/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
09/19/13
08/02/13
09/19/13
10/31/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
09/19/13
10/14/13
10/31/13
10/14/13
09/19/13
09/19/13
09/19/13

Item No.

INSTI1-47-2012
INSTI1-41-2005
INST1-5-2011
INST1-57-2012
INST1-44-2012
INST1-48-2012
INSTI-12-2009
INST3-21-2011
INST1-49-2012
INST1-10-2011
INST1-23-2005
INSTI1-9-2011
INSTI-48-2002
INSTI1-6-2011
INSTI-10-2005
INST1-22-1998
INSTI1-50-2012
INST1-51-2012
INST1-52-2012
INST1-28-2012
INSTI1-39-2012
INST1-8-2009
INST1-53-2012
INST1-3-2010
INST1-54-2012
INST1-43-2012
INSTI1-31-2012
INSTI1-41-2012
INST1-34-2012
INST1-42-2012
AP2-1-2012
INSTI1-17-1998
INST1-35-2012
INST1-7-2010
INST1-33-2012
INST1-55-2012
INST1-45-2012
INST1-31-2005
INSTI1-11-2009
INSTI-36-2012

Page 3 of 4

Effectivity

11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11/01/13 to 10/31/14

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 15" day of
February 2014 at Elizabeth Hotel, Archbishop Reyes Avenue, Cebu City, Cebu.

BOR Resolution No. 14, s. 2014 - A Resolution Confirming the Renewal of Appointments of 45 Academic Staff with Temporary
Appointments within the VSU System Effective of the Dates Indicated subject to existing Policies, rules and guidelines on such
appointments.



Page 4 of 4

VSU BOARD OF REGENTS

HON. MARIA CYNTHIA ROSE B. BAUTISTA
CHED Commissioner and Chairperson

VSU-Board of Regents

HON. PIA S. CAYETANO HON. ROMAN T. ROMULO
Chair, Committee on Education, Arts & Culture Chair, Committee on Higher & Tech. Educ.
Senate of the Philippines House of Representatives
Represented by:
HON. RANJIT SINGH RYE HON. MICHELLE DIANA P. MANIWANG

%/
HON. BONIFACIO G. UY F. SAN JUAN
Regional Executive Direttor ] ector
National Economic & Dev. Authority-ROS8 Department’of Agriculture-ROS

Gov't. Center, Palo, Leyte Tacloban City

HONEDGARDO E. TULIN

. President, VSU Federated Alumni Assn.
VSU, Visca, City of Baybay, Leyte VSU, Visca, City of Baybay, Leyte

a PPt
HON, LUZ O. MORENO
Fa Regent — VSU Faculty Association

VSU, Visca, City of Baybay, Leyte

Private Sector Representatives:

HON. EDWIN C. CODILLA
Ormoc City

BOR Resolution No. 14, s. 2014 - A Resolution Confirming the Renewal of Appointments of 45 Academic Staff with Temporary
Appointments within the VSU System Effective of the Dates Indicated subject to existing Policies, rules and guidelines on such
appointments.



