Visayas State University



Visca, Baybay, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Office of the Secretary of the University And of the Board of Regents

Republic of the Philippines

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay, Leyte

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 14, s. 2014

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE RENEWAL OF APPOINTMENTS OF 45
ACADEMIC STAFF WITH TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS WITHIN THE VSU
SYSTEM EFFECTIVE ON THE DATES INDICATED SUBJECT TO EXISTING
POLICIES, RULES AND GUIDELINES ON SUCH APPOINTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last 11 August 2001 and was later renamed Visayas State University (VSU) by virtue of R.A. 9437;

WHEREAS, Section 4 of R.A. 9158 specifically provides that the University "shall have the general powers of a corporation as set forth in the Corporation Law. The Administration of the University and the exercise of its powers shall be vested exclusively in the Board of Regents";

WHEREAS, the Visayas State University needs to renew the contracts of qualified academic faculty to teach the different courses in the University;

WHEREAS, the College Deans through the Vice President for Academic Affairs have recommended the renewal of the selected temporary academic faculty;

WHEREAS, University Academic Personnel Board (APB) has gone over the qualifications of the appointees and the Human Resource Management Office (HRMO) has recommended to the University President the renewal of following academic faculty with Temporary appointments:

Name	Position	APB Mtg.	Item No.	Effectivity
 ABARQUEZ, Lomel Q. 	Instructor I	10/31/13	INST1-46-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
2. ALBISO, Shandy Marie B.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-38-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
3. ALVAREZ, Corazon L/	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-8-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
4. ARRADAZA, Catherine	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1- 29-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
5. ATOLE, Angelo Francis F.	Instructor I	10/31/13	INST1-6-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
6. AVILA, Doryn Jan L.	Instructor I	08/02/13	INST1-47-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
7. BANDE, Rhodora A.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-41-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
8. BARREDO, Bayron S.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-5-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
9. BELLEN, Jackson A.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-57-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
10. BITACURA, Jayzon G.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-44-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11. CAGANDE, Jefferey Lloyd L.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-48-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
12. CALUNGSOD, Phoebe Lynn B.		10/14/13	INST1-12-2009	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
13. CAPULLA, Rose P.	Instructor III	09/19/13	INST3-21-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
14. CERNA, Julious B.	Instructor I	10/14/13		11/01/13 to 10/31/14
in Chian, bullous D.	indiactor i	10/11/15	11.011 // 2012	11/01/15 15 16/51/11

BOR Resolution No. 14, s. 2014 - A Resolution Confirming the Renewal of Appointments of 45 Academic Staff with Temporary Appointments within the VSU System Effective of the Dates Indicated subject to existing Policies, rules and guidelines on such appointments.

Name	Position	APB Mtg.	Item No.	Effectivity
15. COCO, Irish S.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-10-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-23-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
17. CORDOVA, Julie Ann S.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-9-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
18. CORTES, Jed Asaph D.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-48-2002	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
19. DE LA PEÑA, Cris Edren L.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-6-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
20. DE LOS SANTOS, Janet Alexis A	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-10-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
21. DONAYRE, Nancy C.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-22-1998	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
22. ESTILLORE, Maria Vanessa E.	Instructor I	09/19/13	1NST1-50-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
23. ESTOY, May Ann S.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-51-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
24. GONZAGA, Edilberto Jr. L.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-52-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
25. IBAÑEZ, Venice B.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-28-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
26. LAMBERT, Allen Glennie P.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-39-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
27. LAO, Magnolia C.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-8-2009	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
28. LIMBO, Charis B.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-53-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
29. LINA, Eusebio Jr. R.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-3-2010	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
30. MALINAO, Jocelyn B.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-54-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
31. MENESES, Raza Crecia L.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-43-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
32. MORALES, Paula Nadrea F.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-31-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
33. ORAÑO, Jonah Flor V.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-41-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
34. PARADERO, Angelita L.	Instructor I	08/02/13	INST1-34-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
35. PASANA, Sheena Mae C.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-42-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
35. PEQUE, Dennis P.	Asst. Prof. II	10/31/13	AP2-1-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
37. PORTUGALIZA, Harvie P.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-17-1998	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
38. ROLA, Cherry N.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-35-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
39. SERIÑO, Moises Neil V.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-7-2010	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
40. SIAREZ, Mildred M.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-33-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
41. TABUDLONG, Sheena Eunice B.	Instructor I	10/31/13	INST1-55-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
42. TOLIBAS, Michelle C.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-45-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
43. VALENZONA, Divina L.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-31-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
44. VALENZONA, Jorge S.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-11-2009	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
45. VILLAROYA, Al Franjon M.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-36-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14

WHEREAS, the APB and the HRMO strongly recommend the renewal of the appointments of these academic faculty with temporary appointments; and

WHEREAS, University President has reviewed the list forwarded by the HRMO and is favorably recommending to the Board of Regents the Confirmation of the renewal of appointments of these appointees *subject to* existing rules, regulations and guidelines governing such appointments.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED to confirm the renewal of appointments of the following academic faculty with temporary appointments effective on the dates indicated:

Name	Position	APB Mtg	. Item No.	Effectivity
1. ABARQUEZ, Lomel Q.	Instructor I			11/01/13 to 10/31/14
2. ALBISO, Shandy Marie B.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-38-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
3. ALVAREZ, Corazon L/	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-8-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
4. ARRADAZA, Catherine	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1- 29-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
5. ATOLE, Angelo Francis F.	Instructor I	10/31/13	INST1-6-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14

BOR Resolution No. 14, s. 2014 - A Resolution Confirming the Renewal of Appointments of 45 Academic Staff with Temporary Appointments within the VSU System Effective of the Dates Indicated subject to existing Policies, rules and guidelines on such appointments.

Name	Position	APB Mtg.	Item No.	Effectivity
6. AVILA, Doryn Jan L.	Instructor I	08/02/13	INST1-47-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
7. BANDE, Rhodora A.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-41-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
8. BARREDO, Bayron S.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-5-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
9. BELLEN, Jackson A.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-57-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
10. BITACURA, Jayzon G.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-44-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
11. CAGANDE, Jefferey Lloyd L.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-48-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
12. CALUNGSOD, Phoebe Lynn B.		10/14/13	INST1-12-2009	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
13. CAPULLA, Rose P.	Instructor III	09/19/13	INST3-21-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
14. CERNA, Julious B.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-49-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
15. COCO, Irish S.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-10-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
16. CORRALES, Olga Go-Soco	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-23-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
17. CORDOVA, Julie Ann S.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-9-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
18. CORTES, Jed Asaph D.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-48-2002	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
19. DE LA PEÑA, Cris Edren L.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-6-2011	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
20. DE LOS SANTOS, Janet Alexis A	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-10-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
21. DONAYRE, Nancy C.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-22-1998	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
22. ESTILLORE, Maria Vanessa E.	Instructor I	09/19/13	1NST1-50-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
23. ESTOY, May Ann S.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-51-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
24. GONZAGA, Edilberto Jr. L.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-52-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
25. IBAÑEZ, Venice B.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-28-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
26. LAMBERT, Allen Glennie P.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-39-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
27. LAO, Magnolia C.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-8-2009	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
28. LIMBO, Charis B.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-53-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
29. LINA, Eusebio Jr. R.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-3-2010	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
30. MALINAO, Jocelyn B.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-54-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
31. MENESES, Raza Crecia L.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-43-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
32. MORALES, Paula Nadrea F.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-31-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
33. ORAÑO, Jonah Flor V.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-41-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
34. PARADERO, Angelita L.	Instructor I	08/02/13	INST1-34-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
35. PASANA, Sheena Mae C.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-42-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
35. PEQUE, Dennis P.	Asst. Prof. II	10/31/13	AP2-1-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
37. PORTUGALIZA, Harvie P.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-17-1998	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
38. ROLA, Cherry N.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-35-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
39. SERINO, Moises Neil V.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-7-2010	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
40. SIAREZ, Mildred M.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-33-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
41. TABUDLONG, Sheena Eunice B.	Instructor I	10/31/13	INST1-55-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
42. TOLIBAS, Michelle C.	Instructor I	10/14/13	INST1-45-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
43. VALENZONA, Divina L.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-31-2005	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
44. VALENZONA, Jorge S.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-11-2009	11/01/13 to 10/31/14
45. VILLAROYA, Al Franjon M.	Instructor I	09/19/13	INST1-36-2012	11/01/13 to 10/31/14

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 15^h day of February 2014 at Elizabeth Hotel, Archbishop Reyes Avenue, Cebu City, Cebu.

VSU BOARD OF REGENTS

HON. MARIA CYNTHIA ROSE B. BAUTISTA

CHED Commissioner and Chairperson VSU-Board of Regents

HON. JOSE L. BACUSMO Vice Chairman and President, VSU

HON. PIA S. CAYETANO

Chair, Committee on Education, Arts & Culture Senate of the Philippines HON, ROMAN T. ROMULO

Chair, Committee on Higher & Tech. Educ. House of Representatives

Represented by:

HON. RANJIT SINGH RYE

HON. MICHELLE DIANA P. MANIWANG

HON. BERNADETTE F. SAN JUAN

HON. BONIFACIO G. UY

Regional Executive Director National Economic & Dev. Authority-RO8 Gov't. Center, Palo, Leyte Regional Executive Director Department of Agriculture-RO8 Tacloban City

HON. CLARDON L. EVANGELIO

Student Regent – VSU System VSU, Visca, City of Baybay, Leyte HON. EDGARDO E. TULIN

President, VSU Federated Alumni Assn. VSU, Visca, City of Baybay, Leyte

HON. LUZ O. MORENO

Faculty Regent – VSU Faculty Association VSU, Visca, City of Baybay, Leyte

Private Sector Representatives:

HON. EDWIN C. CODILLA

Ormoc City

BOR Resolution No. 14, s. 2014 - A Resolution Confirming the Renewal of Appointments of 45 Academic Staff with Temporary Appointments within the VSU System Effective of the Dates Indicated subject to existing Policies, rules and guidelines on such appointments.